

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 378/2025

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Shri Raju Boyat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Vaibhav Galriya, Principal Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Narain Bohra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Harshvardhan Shekhawat Mr. Dharma Ram Ms. Nandini Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

23/05/2025

Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 2 & 3 seeks three days' time to submit the status report in compliance of the order dated 20.05.2025 with regard to removal of remaining encroachments from the road in dispute.

List this matter on 27.05.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J