

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 378/2025

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Shri Raju Boyat
-----Petitioner

Versus

Vaibhav Galriya, Principal Secretary
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17971/2022

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Raju Boyat
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Narain Bohra, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Advocate. Mr. Manoj Sharma, Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. S. M. Sharma, Advocate. Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate. Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman, Advocate. Mr. Kuldeep Sharma, Advocate. Mr. Adarsh Choudhary, CCE, JDA. Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Advocate, DC (Z-7), JDA. Mr. Arun Poonia, EO, JDA. Mr. Pushpendra Singh, DC (Vigilance) Nagar Nigam, Heritage Jaipur. Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, DC (Vigilance), Nagar Nigam, Greater Jaipur.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order

07/10/2025

Counsel for the JDA submits that they are in the process of filing affidavit in compliance with the order dated 19.08.2025 passed by this Court.

We have perused the order dated 19.08.2025 as well as the order dated 27.05.2025.

No specific affidavit has been filed in compliance with the order dated 27.05.2025 passed by this Court.

In that view of the matter, we further grant one week's time to file specific affidavit for making compliance with the order dated 27.05.2025.

Secretary, JDA, shall remain present on 14.10.2025 along with the affidavit.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J