

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17971/2022
URN: CW / 36219U / 2022

Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Raju Boyat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 378/2025
URN: CCP / 402U / 2025
Vijay Kumar Boyat S/o Shri Raju Boyat
-----Petitioner
Versus
Vaibhav Galriya, Principal Secretary
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17029/2025
URN: CW / 38735U / 2025
Rajendra Sharma Son Of Shri Suryanarayan Sharma,
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anand Sharma, Mr. Navdeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Vishal Kumar, AAAG Mr. Aditya Matolia, Mr. Ranvijay Singh

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

07/07/2026

It is informed that the previous order passed by this Court dated 28.03.2026 is under challenge before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave Petition No.21859/2026. The Hon'ble

Supreme Court vide its order dated 17.04.2026 has stayed the effect and operation of the order passed by us and has further directed the parties to maintain status quo with regard to possession and construction over the land in question.

Accordingly, these matters stand adjourned until the disposal of the said SLP.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ